PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tekkan Takasue	11/19/2012
Kyousou Ishida	11/19/2012
Kouji Hironaka	12/07/2012
Takuya Yamazaki	12/04/2012
Kenichi Hatakeyama	11/19/2012
Shinichiro Kurusu	11/19/2012
Akihiro Nakashima	11/19/2012
Toshiharu Nakashima	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	730-8670

Name:	IMANISHI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7-17, Yaga-shinmachi 5-chome, Higashi-ku
Internal Address:	Hiroshima-shi
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	732-0044

Name:	SEKISOU KANAGATA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	10-1, Agaminami 2-chome, Kure-shi
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	737-0004

PATENT

REEL: 029643 FRAME: 0884

Name:	KEYLEX CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-51 Minami Myoujin-Machi, Kaita-cho, Aki-gun
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	736-0055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13810623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Naczki

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060262/428662

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher P. Lightner

Total Attachments: 6

source=428662_Assignment#page1.tif

source=428662_Assignment#page2.tif

source=428662_Assignment#page3.tif

source=428662_Assignment#page4.tif

source=428662_Assignment#page5.tif

source=428662_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029643 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 730-8670, Japan,

IMANISHI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 7-17, Yaga-shinmachi 5-chome, Higashi-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 732-0044, Japan,

SEKISOU KANAGATA CO., LTD. 10-1, Agaminami 2-chome, Kure-shi, Hiroshima 737-0004, Japan,

and
KEYLEX CORPORATION
2-51 Minami Myoujin-Machi, Kaita-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima 736-0055, Japan

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "METHOD FOR FORMING STEEL SHEET BY HOT PRESSING"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith		
	executed on		
	Application No; filed		
	Application claims priority from Application No.	, filed	, all applications
	listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "app	lication(s)";	다. 최고하기 전시하다 보고요. 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee and its attorney (Alston & Bird LLP) to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.)

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned

PATENT REEL: 029643 FRAME: 0886

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as July 21, 2010 (the earliest priority date).

Wovember 19.2012	Tephan Takasue
Date	Tekkan TAKASUE
November 19, 2012	Kyonson Ishida Kyonson Ishida
Date	Kyousou ISHIDA
Date	Kouji HIRONAKA
Date	Takuya YAMAZAKI
- Date	Kenichi HATAKEYAMA
Date	Shinichiro KURUSU
Date	Akihiro NAKASHIMA

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as July 21, 2010 (the earliest priority date).

Date	Tekkan TAKASUE
Date	Kyousou ISHIDA
<u>December 17, 2012</u> Date	Kouji HIRONAKA
Date	Takuya YAMAZAKI
Date	Kenichi HATAKEYAMA
Date	Shinichiro KURUSU
Date	Akihiro NAKASHIMA

-2-

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as July 21, 2010 (the earliest priority date).

Date	Tekkan TAKASUE
Date	Kyousou ISHIDA
Date	Kouji HIRONAKA
山崎 拓裁	2012/12/04
Date	Takuya YAMAZAKI
Date	Kenichi HATAKEYAMA
Date	Shinichiro KURUSU
Date	Akihiro NAKASHIMA

6/3

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as July 21, 2010 (the earliest priority date).

Date	Tekkan TAKASUE
Date	Kyousou ISHIDA
Date	Kouji HIRONAKA
Date	Takuya YAMAZAKI
	<u>Renjohi HataKeyama</u> Kenichi HATAKEYAMA
11.19.2012 Date	Shinichiro Kurusy Shinichiro KURUSU
11, 19, 2012.	Akihiro Nakashima. Akihiro NAKASHIMA

Attorney Docket No.	
11, 19, 2012	Toshiharu Nakashima
Date	Toshiharu NAKASHIMA